2653 HAR EILE

STATE OF INDIANA 0 0 16547

COUNTY OF PORTER )

MAR 08 2000

AFFIDAVIT

PETER BENJAMIN LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR

Comes now KALLY TSANGARIS, who being first duly sworn upon her oath, deposes and says as follows:

- 1. That your Affiant is the daughter and only child of MICHAEL AMPELAS and NIKKI AMPELAS.
- 2. That MICHAEL AMPELAS, died on the 14th day of October, 1967, on the island Kalymnos, in the Country of Greece.
- 3. That her mother, NIKKI AMPELAS, died on the 4th day of July, 1999.
- 4. That your Affiant is the Court Appointed Executrix of the Estate of NIKKI AMPELAS, which Estate is pending in the Lake Circuit Court, under Cause Number: 45CO1-9911-ES-318.
- 5. That at the time of MICHAEL AMPELAS' death, he and NIKKI AMPELAS were living together as husband and wife.
- 6. That on the date of the death of MICHAEL AMPELAS, they held title as tenants by the entireties to the following described parcel of real estate:  $\chi + 50 42 \chi$  (AW-4)

North half of Lot 5, Block 2, Liverpool Home Gardens, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 23, Page 45, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana, more commonly known as 2770 Oklahoma Street, Lake Station, Indiana, 46405.

3. That all funeral expenses have been paid and also that

920000776

60702

TICOR TITLE INSURANCE 2686 Willowcreek Road Portage, IN 46368 14,00

and the same of

the estate of the deceased did not exceed \$600,000.00.

Further, your Affiant further sayeth not.

Kally TSANGARIS

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3rd day of

March, 2000.

Betty Jean Gesin, Notary Public

Resident of Lake County

NOT OFFICIAL!

My Commission Expires: March 6,02008 ent is the property of the Lake County Recorder!

prepared by:
Kally 759059715



95 X

ATTENTION ESTATE: The Social Security # is seing requested by this state agency in order to sursue its statutory responsibility. Disclosure is roluntary and there will be no penalty for refusal.

## INDIANA STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

NIKKI	Addie Last) AMPELAS			2 SEX FEMALE	34 TIME OF DEATH	JULY 4, 19		
4. *SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	5e AGE-Last Birthday	56 UNDER 1 YEAR		DAY 6 DATE OF	BIRTH (Mo. Day, Yr)	7 BIRTHPLACE (City and S		
313-07-1074	(Yeers) 92	Months Days	Hours M	AUG.	8, 1907	GRI	EECE	
88 WAS DECEDENT	86 YEAR LAST SERVED IN US ARMED FORCES?				DEATH (Check only one			
NO		HOSPITAL Inpeter	ent utpatient 🔲 DO	1	Residence	Other (Specify)		
96 FACILITY NAME (If not mattu	ubon, give street and number)	1 L ER/O			OCATION OF DEATH	9d COUNTY OF DEA	тн	
ST. ANTHONY C	CONVALESCENT CE	INTER		CROWN F	POINT	LARE		
WIDOWED 11 SURVIVING SPOUSE (If wife, give median name)			12e DECEDENT'S USUAL OCCUPATIO done during most of working life Do HOMEMAKER		TION (Give kind of work Do not use retired)	•	126 KIND OF BUSINESS/INDUSTRY  AT HOME	
134 RESIDENCE-STATE	136 COUNTY	13c CITY, TOWN OR			136 STREET AND NUM			
INDIANA	LAKE	LAKE ST				HOMA STREET		
130 ZIP CODE 131 INSIDE C			les (if yes, spi	ecify Cuban. B	ACE—American Indian leck, White, etc	(Specify only high	FS EDUCATION set grade complete	
139 ON A FA		Mexican, Puerto R	cen. etc.)			Elementary/Secondary (0-12	College (1-	
18 FATHER'S NAME (First Midd		4 NO			VHITE AE (First Middle Meiden Su	8		
THEOLOGOS SAN		110	- 4	KALLION				
20s INFORMANT'S NAME (Type			ADDRESS (Street			wn State: Zip Code) 20	c Relationship	
KALLY TSANGAR	RIS	9420	HAYES S	TREET, CH	ROWN POINT.	IN. 46307	DAUGHT	
218 METHOD OF DISPOSITION		216 DATE AND PLACE	OF DISPOSITION	N (Name of cemetery		LOCATION-City or Tow		
Buriel Cremetion	Removal from State	other piece)	JULY 7,					
Donetion Other (Spec	c#y)	CALUMET P	ARK CEMI			ERRILLVILLE	INDIA	
229 EMBALMERS NAME		226 EMBALMER'S			WAS DEATH REPORTE	D TO CORONER?		
GORDON L. JON		01010	CENSE NUMBER			SE NUMBER OF FUNERAL		
James PART Enter the disease	Bus injuries or complications that co	ms 010	of Licensee) 009461	1010	1 S. BROADI	HOME FDH#830		
arrest, shock, o	or heart feilure. List only one cause o	on each line			LEATH ON FILE WITE	THE LAKE COUNTY	Interval E	
IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final	. Conges-	tive Hear	+ Fai	lure	HEALTH DEPT		Onser an	
disease or condition resulting in death)	DUE TO (	(OR AS A CONSEQUENCE	(OF)	THE PARTY OF THE P		1999		
Conditions if any which gave	DUE TO (	OR AS A CONSEQUENCE	OF)	WEKS		1555		
rise to the immediate cause stating the underlying	c	OR AS A CONSEQUENC		HA	AR. A.	Ch 6th .		
cause last	d	OH AS A CONSEQUENT			alejandis-s	Hillianse) M.	0/	
DART II Other agreement constant	ns - Conditions contributing to death		Oca I		CALL DOOLS			
PART II Other significant condition	is - Conditions contributing to destin	out not previously stated in	MAR C	WAS DECEDENT PAGNATION POSTPARMONN (Yes or no) NO	DAYS 286 WAS AN A PERFORMET (Yes or no)	O? AVAILA	AUTOPSY FINDIF ABLE PRIOR TO LETION OF CAUS ATH? (Yes or no)	
	CERTIFYING PHYSICIAN To the I			me aste stables	the cause(s) as a	usted		
	HEALTH OFFICER On the basis of			NO STATE OCCUPYED BE	/	d due to the cause(s) as stat	ed	
						the respects and manner as	stated	
(Check only one)	CORONER On the basis of examin	ation and/or investigation is	n my opinion, deet!	h occurred at the time	date and place and due to	the coolers and manage of		
(Check only one)	CORONER On the basis of examin	etion and/or investigation ii	n my opinion, deet	2	9c MEDICAL LICENSE NO	29d DATE S	GNED (Month De	
(Check only one)	CORONER On the basis of examin CERTIFIER			2			GNED (Month De	
296 SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF	CORONER On the basis of examin CERTIFIER  RSON WHO COMPLETED CAUSE	: OF DEATH (ITEM 26) ( <i>Ty</i> j	pe/Print)	2	MEDICAL LICENSE NO 010 37515	29d DATE SI	GNED (Month De	
296 SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF  296 NAME AND ADDRESS OF PE  MILTON GASPAR	CORONER On the base of examin CERTIFIER  RISON WHO COMPLETED CAUSE RIS, M. D., 140		pe/Print)	2	9c MEDICAL LICENSE NO	29d DATESI 7-6-	CNED (Month Di	
296 SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF	CORONER On the base of examin CERTIFIER  RISON WHO COMPLETED CAUSE RIS, M. D., 140	: OF DEATH (ITEM 26) ( <i>Ty</i> j	pe/Print)	2	MEDICAL LICENSE NO 010 37515	29d DATESI 7-6-	GNED (Month Di 99	
296 SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF  296 SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF  30 NAME AND ADDRESS OF PE  MILTON GASPAR  31 HEALTH OFFICERS SIGNATURE	CORONER On the base of examin CERTIFIER  RISON WHO COMPLETED CAUSE RIS, M. D., 140	OF DEATH (ITEM 26) (Ty)  O S. LAKE ]  AND SALE SALE SALE SALE SALE SALE SALE SALE	pe/Print) PARK, HO	DBART, IN	MEDICAL LICENSE NO 010 37515	29d DATE SI F7-6-	CNED (Month Di	
(Check only one)  296 SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF  30 NAME AND ADDRESS OF PE  MILTON GASPAR  31 HEALTH OFFICERS SIGNATU  33 MANNER OF DEATH  Netural Pending	CORONER On the basis of examin CERTIFIER  RISON WHO COMPLETED CAUSE RIS, M. D., 140  JAE  34a DATE OF INJUR (Month Day, Year	OF DEATH (ITEM 26) (Ty)  O S. LAKE ]  AND SALE SALE SALE SALE SALE SALE SALE SALE	PARK, HO	DBART, IN	medical license vo 010 37515 IDIANA 4634	29d DATE SI F7-6-	GNED (Month Di	
296 SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF  30 NAME AND ADDRESS OF PE  MILTON GASPAR  31 HEALTH OFFICERS SIGNATUR  33 MANNER OF DEATH	CORONER On the basis of examination of the basis of the basis of the basis of examination of the basis of examination of the basis of t	OF DEATH (ITEM 28) (Ty)  OO S. LAKE ]  AND SALE    ON S	PARK, HO	DBART, IN	MEDICAL LICENSE NO. (10 375) 5  MDIANA 4634	29d DATE SI	GNED (Month Di	
296 SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF  296 SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF  30 NAME AND ADDRESS OF PE  MILTON GASPAR  31 HEALTH OFFICERS SIGNATURE  33 MANNER OF DEATH  Natural Pending Investigation	CORONER On the basis of examin CERTIFIER  RISON WHO COMPLETED CAUSE RIS, M. D., 140  JRE  34a DATE OF INJUR (Month Day Year  on 34a PLACE OF INJUR building site (Spir	OF DEATH (ITEM 26) (Ty)  OO S. LAKE 1  AND JUNE OF INJURY  JRY—At home farm street	PARK, HO	DBART, IN	medical license vo 010 37515 IDIANA 4634	29d DATE SI	GNED (Month Di	

0

25× 🛮